1			
ı	•	02-16-1999	
	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100969424		Patent and Trademark Office
			ninal documents or copy thereof
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): T.F.H. Publications, Inc. a New Jersey corporation, d/b/a NYLABONE	î.e	Idress of receiving party(ies):  H. PUBLICATIONS, INC.
ا ا ز	(Individual, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Y ☒ N	One	TFH Plaza, Third and Union Avenues of tune City, New Jersey 07753
11/10	3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment		, Corporation, Ltd. Partnership, etc.) name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: December 8, 1987		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В. Т	Frademark Registration No.(s)
			1,772,473
	Additional numbers attached? □ Y ☒ N		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Francis A. Utecht, Esq. Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP		e (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	200 Oceangate, Suite 1550 Long Beach, California 90801	☐ Charge to deposit account	
			account number: 21-0800 (Duplicate attached)
	9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Francis A. Utecht, Reg. No. 16,605	February Total num	nber of pages comprising cover sheet:1
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and 'Box Assignments	Trademarks	

02/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000291 1772473

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231-9998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0747



## Office of Secretary.of State

I. MICHAEL HARKINS. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER OF 'NYLÄBONE' CORF." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY. MERGING WITH AND INTO "T.F.H. PUBLICATIONS, INC.". A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE UNDER THE NAME OF "T.F.H. PUBLICATIONS. INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER.

A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



872786268

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

11493801

DATE:

12/08/1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0748 State of New Jersey:

ss:

County of Monmouth:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 26th day of September, 1987, Evelyn Axelrod personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person is the corporate secretary of TFH Publications, Inc., the corporation named in this document;
- (b) this person is the attesting witness to the signing of this document by the proper corporate officer who is Herbert Axelrod, the President of the corporation;
- (c) this document was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its board of directors;
- (d) this person knows the proper seal of the corporation which was affixed to this document; and
- (e) this person signed this proof to attest to the truth of these facts.

Signed and sworn to before me on this 26th day of September.

s for general

EVELYN AXELROD Secretary TFH Publications, Inc.

**RECORDED: 02/05/1999** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0749**